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CLASS II.—COLONIAL SECRETARY'S DEPARTMENT—continued.
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Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

Item. 19 i0-l.
A GENT-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT—continued.

2
3
4

VOTE No. 12—continued.
Otheb Chaeges—

Kent, Office-cleaning,Fuel, and Light
Stationery and Publications
Contingencies

£
730
140
430

1,300
Less—

Contribution from Public Trust and Government
Insurance Funds

4,750

150

Total—Vote No. 12 ... 4,600

PRINTING AND STATIONERY.
1900-1.

Total number of officers ... 241
VOTE No. 13.
Salaeies—

Government Printer, Manager of Stationery Office, and
Controller of Stamp Printing

Superintending Overseer
Chief Clerk and Accountant ...
5 Clerks : 1 at £209, 1 at £190, 1 at £175, 1 at £160,

1 at £124
2 "Warehousemen : 1 at £165, 1 at £150 ...
4 Overseers : 2 at £260, 1 at £225, 1 at £200
3 Sub-overseers: 1 at £225, 1 at £205, 1 at £200
4 Readers : 1 at £235, 1 at £210, 1 at £205 (also Han-

sard Supervisor, £125), 1 at £180
Tvpe Storeman
18 Compositors: 6 at £180, 6 at £172,4 at £164. 2 at £156
10 Book-finisher, Bookbinders, and Paper-rulers : 1 at

£195, 1 at £180, 1 at £177, 1 at £172, 5 at £164,
1 at £156

7 Machinemeri, Pressman, &c. : 1 at £175, 1 at £165,
2 at £164, 1 at £160, 1 at £145, 1 at £120

3 Stamp Printers : 1 at £260, 1 at £195, 1 at £125 ...
2 Engineer and Stoker: 1 at £200, 1 at £145
2 Stereotyper and Electrotyper: 1 at £325, 1 at £150
1 Copperplate printer (6 months)
Photo-engraver (6 months)
Forewoman, Girls' Room

480
320
280

858
315
945
630

830
185

3,080

1,700
1,093

580
345
475
195
125
115

Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)
Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand

Boys, Perforators, and Gummers
Piecework and Occasional Hands (including Contract

Work for Railways, Insurance, and Public Trust De-
partments)

12,551
1,8502

3

4
1,750

9,000

i 25,151

5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14

Othee Ohabges—
Stationery, Paper, Parchment, &e.
Stores, Bookbinding Material, Printing Ink
Freight, Packing, Insurance, Wharf Labour, &c.
Machinery, Type, and Printing Material...
Photo-engraving plant
Binding Statutes for Public Libraries
Overtime
Fuel, Gas, and Lighting
Water-rates
Contingencies

13,000
2,000
1,500
1,000

400
100 '
200
350
125
200

18,875

Less estimated credits tinder section 41 of " The
Public Revenues Act, 1891"

44,026
18,000

Total—Vote No. 13 ... 26,026
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