$Appropriations \ for \ \ Consolidated \ \ Fund \ \ Services.$

${\bf CLASS~II.--COLONIAL~SECRETARY'S~DEPARTMENT--} continued.$

tem.		190	00-1.
	AGENT-GENERAL'S DEPARTMENT—continued.		
	VOTE No. 12—continued.		
2	OTHER CHARGES—	£ 720	£
3	Rent, Office-cleaning, Fuel, and Light Stationery and Publications	730 140	
4	Contingencies	430	
	Contingencies		
		1,300	
	Less—	4,750	•
	Contribution from Public Trust and Government	, -	
	Insurance Funds	150	
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 12		4,600
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY.		
	1900-1.		
	Total number of officers 241		
4	VOTE No. 13.		
1	SALARIES— Government Printer, Manager of Stationery Office, and		
	Controller of Stamp Printing	480	
	Superintending Overseer	320	
	Chief Clerk and Accountant	280	
	5 Clerks: 1 at £209, 1 at £190, 1 at £175, 1 at £160, 1 at £124	858	
	2 Warehousemen: 1 at £165, 1 at £150	315	•
	4 Overseers: 2 at £260, 1 at £225, 1 at £200	945	
	3 Sub-overseers: 1 at £225, 1 at £205, 1 at £200	630	
	4 Readers: 1 at £235, 1 at £210, 1 at £205 (also Han-	000	
	sard Supervisor, £125), 1 at £180 Type Storeman	$\begin{array}{c} 830 \\ 185 \end{array}$	
	18 Compositors: 6 at £180, 6 at £172, 4 at £164, 2 at £156	3,080	
	10 Book-finisher, Bookbinders, and Paper-rulers: 1 at	_,	
	£195, 1 at £180, 1 at £177, 1 at £172, 5 at £164,		
	1 at £156	1,700	
	7 Machinemen, Pressman, &c.: 1 at £175, 1 at £165, 2 at £164, 1 at £160, 1 at £145, 1 at £120	1,093	
	3 Stamp Printers: 1 at £260, 1 at £195, 1 at £125	580	
	2 Engineer and Stoker: 1 at £200, 1 at £145	345	
	2 Stereotyper and Electrotyper: 1 at £325, 1 at £150	475	
	1 Copperplate printer (6 months)	$\begin{array}{c c} 195 \\ 125 \end{array}$	
	Photo-engraver (6 months) Forewoman, Girls' Room	$\begin{array}{c} 125 \\ 115 \end{array}$	
	Foreworking, Willis 2002		
		12,551	
2	Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females)	1,850	
3	Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand Boys, Perforators, and Gummers	1,750	
4	Piecework and Occasional Hands (including Contract	1,,,,,	
-	Work for Railways, Insurance, and Public Trust De-		
	partments)	9,000	
	,	25,151	
	OTHER CHARGES—		
5	Stationery, Paper, Parchment, &c	13,000	
6	Stores, Bookbinding Material, Printing Ink	2,000	
7	Freight, Packing, Insurance, Wharf Labour, &c	1,500	
8 9	Machinery, Type, and Printing Material Photo-engraving plant	1,000 400	
10	Binding Statutes for Public Libraries	100	
11	Overtime	200	
12	Fuel, Gas, and Lighting	350	
13	Water-rates Contingencies	$\begin{array}{c} 125 \\ 200 \end{array}$	
14	Contingencies		
		18,875	
		- 44 OSE	
	Less estimated credits under section 41 of "The	44,026	
	Public Revenues Act, 1891"	18,000	
			00.000
	TOTAL—VOTE No. 13		26,026